
Itinéraire route direction partiel cumul
Saint Doulchard D104 0,0 0,0
Asnières ╬D151 0,0
Les 4 Vents ╗D33 St Michel de Volangis 6,5 6,5
St Michel de Volangis ║D33 Soulangis 5,0 11,5
Croisement D33/D186 ╔D33 Soulangis 11,5
Soulangis ╬D33 Parassy 5,0 16,5
La Rongère ╔D25 Les Aix 4,0 20,5
Beauvais ╗VO Parassy 1,0 21,5
Parassy ╔D59 Morogues 1,5 23,0
Croisement D59/D12 ╬D59 Morogues 23,0
Croisement D59/D212 ╫D59 Morogues 3,0 26,0
Morogues ╗D46 Humbligny 1,0 27,0
Croisement D46/D185 ╔D185 Humbligny 27,0
Lass ║D185 Humbligny 3,5 30,5
Croisement D185/D44 ╔D44 Humbligny 2,0 32,5
Humbligny ╗D74 Neuilly -en -Sancerre 1,0 33,5
Croisement D74/D49 ╔D49 Neuvy-Deux-Clochers 3,5 37,0
Beauregard ║D49 Neuvy-Deux-Clochers 37,0
Neuvy-Deux-Clochers ╬D49 Veaugues 2,5 39,5
Croisement D49/VO ╗VO Crézancy-en-Sancerre 39,5
La Tour de Vesvre ║VO Crézancy-en-Sancerre 2,5 42,0
Croisement VO/D22 ╔D22 Crézancy-en-Sancerre 2,5 44,5
Crézancy-en-Sancerre ╗D86 Ménetou-Ratel 0,5 45,0
Croisement D86/D207 ╔D207 Ménetou-Ratel 1,5 46,5
Les Epsailles ║D207 Ménetou-Ratel 0,5 47,0
Croisement D207/D7 ╔D7 Sancerre 1,5 48,5
Croisement D7/D923 ╬VO Amigny 1,0 49,5
Amigny ╬VO Chavignol 1,0 50,5
Croisement VO/D183 ╗D183 Chavignol 1,5 52,0
Chavignol ║D183 Ménetou-Ratel 1,5 53,5
Le Graveron ╗D183 Ménetou-Ratel 1,5 55,0
Croisement D183/D923 ╗D923 Sancerre 1,5 56,5
Croisement D923/D955 ╔D955 Les Aix d'Angillon 6,0 62,5
Croisement D955/D10 ╗D10 Vinon 0,5 63,0
Croisement D10/D307E ╔D10 Vinon 1,0 64,0
Vinon ╔D59 Veaugues 4,5 68,5
Veaugues ╗D59 Montigny 6,5 75,0
Montigny ╔D44 Humbligny 6,5 81,5
Croisement D44/D955 ╬D44 Humbligny 2,0 83,5
Humbligny ╬D44 La Borne 1,0 84,5
Croisement D44/D22 ╗D22 La Borne 6,5 91,0
La Borne ╬D197 La Chapelotte 1,5 92,5
Croisement D197/VO ╗VO Henrichemont 1,0 93,5
Les Gimonets ║VO Henrichemont 3,0 96,5
Croisement VO/D22 ╔D22 Henrichemont 1,5 98,0
Henrichemont ╬D20 Achères 1,0 99,0
Les Thébaults ║D20 Achères 2,5 101,5
Croisement D20/VO ╗VO Les Marchandons 0,5 102,0
Les Marchandons ║VO 4,5 106,5
Croisement VO/VO ╔VO Les Rappereaux 0,5 107,0
Les Rappereaux ║VO Achères 1,0 108,0
Croisement VO/VO ╗VO Les Desbarres 0,5 108,5
Les Desbarres ║VO 108,5
Croisement VO/D25 ╬VO Les Beaunes 1,0 109,5
Les Beaunes ║VO 109,5
Croisement VO/VO ╗VO Quantilly 0,5 110,0
Quantilly ╬D59 St Martin d'Auxigny 2,5 112,5
St Martin d'Auxigny ╗VO St Georges-sur-Moulon 4,0 116,5
St Georges-sur-Moulon ╬VO La Breuille 2,0 118,5
Ville ║VO La Breuille 118,5
La Breuille ║VO Vasselay 118,5
Vasselay ╗D58 Bourges 5,0 123,5
Asnières ║D58 Bourges 123,5
St Doulchard 7,5 131,0

Circuit 1


